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Post Approval Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s)

Professional Conference Lorie Daugherty Bryan Station High NO School Funds
Brandi Ogden Bryan Station High NO School Funds

Louisville, KY

November 10-11, 2022

2

To learn more strategies for guidance counseling

Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s)

Visit to Academy Schools  jamie Mills Frederick Douglass High NO Grant/ESSER
Brandon Slone Frederick Douglass High YES Grant/ESSER

Racine, WI

December 5-7, 2022

3

To see how another school system approaches the academy school model.

Ron Clark Academy John Steelman Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES
Emily Green Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES
Atlanta, GA Brenna Brooking Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES
January 25-28, 2023 Jason Crisp Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES
25 Cara Crisp Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES
Leigh Anne Hoten  Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES
Madisen Heil Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES
Ashley Dunn Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES

To learn more about engagement strategies and teaching students of color.

Junior Theater Festival Douglas Tatters Arlington Elem YES
West 2023

Sacramento, CA

January 16-19, 2023

1

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

School Funds

To provide opportunities where | can collaborate with other theater professionals around the country.

2023 LitCon Conference Savannah Vice William W Brown Elem YES

Vanessa Bobbitt William W Brown Elem YES
Columbus, OH Erica Faerber William W Brown Elem YES
January 28-31, 2022 Denae Switzer Coventry Oak Elem NO
2 Nicole Krupp Tates Creek Elem YES

To learn more about engagement strategies and teaching students of color.

2023 LitCon Kelsey Wharton Northern Elem YES
Molly Anderson Breckinridge Elem YES

Columbus, OH Lori Pittman Breckinridge Elem YES

January 28-31, 2023

2

To learn more about engagement strategies and teaching students of color.

Beyond The Bell National  Tara Eizenstat Tates Creek Middle NO
Conference

Orlando,FL

February 7-12,2023

4

Grant/RTA
Grant/RTA
Grant/RTA
School Funds
Grant/RTA

School Funds
Title |
Title |

Grant/21st Century

To gain new perspectives and opportunities to share with the schools, students and programs.

Kentucky Music Educators  Michelle Hudson  Jessie Clark Middle YES
Professional Conference Ashley-Lee Casto Frederick Douglass High YES
Louisville, KY

Grant/ESSER
School Funds

Total Cost
$624.00
$624.00

Total Cost
$1,208.00
$1,208.99

$2,639.00
$2,639.00
$2,599.00
$2,379.00
$2,159.00
$2,599.00
$2,599.00
$2,599.00

$1,403.28

$2,345.00
$2,345.00
$2,345.00
$1,772.00
$1,817.00

$2,345.00
$1,890.00
$1,890.00

$2,503.00

$808.00
$785.00
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February 9-10, 2023
2
To learn strategies and teaching techniques that will better serve orchestra students.

National Conference on William Bradford John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
Education Daniel Bruno John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
San Antonio, TX

February 15-18, 2023

4

To network with other superintendents and school leaders, and to innovatively interact with school game changers in the field.

Junior Theater Festival Douglas Tatters Arlington Elem YES School Funds
West 2023

Sacramento, CA

February 16-19, 2023

2

To collaborate with other theater professionals to learn different strategies that will benefit the students and programs

2023 NABE National Nenna Abrams John D Price NO Title Il
Conference

Portland, OR

February 22-25, 2023

3

To learn more about ACCESS and MAP testing systems for English Language Learners.

NATCON23 Doug Adams John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
Joe Scully John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support

Los Angeles, CA

April 30-May 3, 2023

3

To present with Student Support on developing social emotional, trauma informed development.

$4,915.00
$4,915.00

$1,404.00

$2,995.00

$3,500.00
$3,500.00



