

## PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL PLANNING MEETING

	Post Approval Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost	
Professional	Professional Conference	Lorie Daugherty	Bryan Station High	NO	School Funds	\$624.00	
Activity:		Brandi Ogden	Bryan Station High	NO	School Funds	\$624.00	
Location:	Louisville, KY						
Dates:	November 10-11, 2022						
Work Days:	2						
		guidance counseling					
Post Approval		5					
Rationale:							
	Professional Leave Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost	
Professional	Visit to Academy Schools	Jamie Mills	Frederick Douglass High	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,208.00	
Activity:		Brandon Slone	Frederick Douglass High	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,208.99	
Location	Racine, WI					7 = /= 0 = 0	
	December 5-7, 2022						
Work Days:							
Purpose:	To see how another school s	ysterii approacnes tr	ie academy school model.				
Professional	Ron Clark Academy	John Steelman	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,639.00	
Activity:							
-	Atlanta, GA	Emily Green	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,639.00	
		Brenna Brooking	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,599.00	
	January 25-28, 2023	Jason Crisp	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,379.00	
Work Days:	2.5	Cara Crisp	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,159.00	
		Leigh Anne Hoten	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,599.00	
		Madisen Heil	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,599.00	
		Ashley Dunn	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,599.00	
Purpose:	To learn more about engage	,				, , , ,	
•	0.01	Ű .					
Professional	Junior Theater Festival	Douglas Tatters	Arlington Elem	YES	School Funds	\$1,403.28	
Activity:	West 2023	<u> </u>		-		, ,	
	Sacramento, CA						
	January 16-19, 2023						
Work Days:							
Purpose:	To provide opportunities wh	ere I can collaborate	with other theater professio	nals around th	e country.		
Df : :	2023 LitCon Conference	C	MACHE NACO -	VEC	C	42.245.22	
	2023 LILCOII CONTERENCE	Savannah Vice	William W Brown Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$2,345.00	
Activity:		Vanessa Bobbitt	William W Brown Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$2,345.00	
	Columbus, OH	Erica Faerber	William W Brown Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$2,345.00	
Dates:	January 28-31, 2022	Denae Switzer	Coventry Oak Elem	NO	School Funds	\$1,772.00	
Work Days:	2	Nicole Krupp	Tates Creek Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$1,817.00	
	To learn more about engager						
		_					
Professional	2023 LitCon	Kelsey Wharton	Northern Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,345.00	
Activity:		Molly Anderson	Breckinridge Elem	YES	Title I	\$1,890.00	
	Columbus, OH	Lori Pittman	Breckinridge Elem	YES	Title I	\$1,890.00	
	January 28-31, 2023	LOH FILLIIIdH	preckininge Elem	IES	nue I	\$1,690.00	
Work Days:							
Purpose:	To learn more about engager	nent strategies and te	eaching students of color.				
Professional	Beyond The Bell National	Tara Eizenstat	Tates Creek Middle	NO	Grant/21st Century	\$2,503.00	
	Conference						
Location:	Orlando,FL						
	February 7-12,2023						
Work Days:							
	To gain new perspectives and	d opportunities to sh	are with the schools studen	ts and program	ns.		
rurpose:	bann new perspectives and		are with the schools, studen	o ana program			
	Kantualii Musia Eduartana	Michelle Hudson	Jessie Clark Middle	VEC	Grant/ESSER	\$909.00	
		IVIICHAIIA HIIDCON	Tessie Clark Middle	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$808.00	
Professional	Kentucky Music Educators Professional Conference	Ashley-Lee Casto	Frederick Douglass High	YES	School Funds	\$785.00	

Dates:	February 9-10, 2023									
Work Days:	2									
Purpose:	To learn strategies and teaching techniques that will better serve orchestra students.									
	National Conference on	William Bradford	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$4,915.00				
Activity:		Daniel Bruno	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$4,915.00				
	San Antonio, TX									
Dates:	February 15-18, 2023									
Work Days:										
Purpose:	To network with other superintendents and school leaders, and to innovatively interact with school game changers in the field.									
	Junior Theater Festival West 2023	Douglas Tatters	Arlington Elem	YES	School Funds	\$1,404.00				
Location:	Sacramento, CA									
Dates:	February 16-19, 2023									
Work Days:	2									
Purpose:	To collaborate with other	To collaborate with other theater professionals to learn different strategies that will benefit the students and programs								
	2023 NABE National Conference	Nenna Abrams	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,995.00				
Location:	Portland, OR									
Dates:	February 22-25, 2023									
Work Days:	3									
Purpose:	To learn more about ACCESS and MAP testing systems for English Language Learners.									
Professional	NATCON23	Doug Adams	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,500.00				
Activity:		Joe Scully	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,500.00				
	Los Angeles, CA									
Dates:	April 30-May 3, 2023									
Work Days:	3									